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STATE OF HAWAIL
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
Med-QUEST Division
Finance Office
P.Q. Box 700190
Kapolei, Hawaii 96709-0190
July 19, 2019
MEMORANDUM MEMO NO.
Qi-1911A
[supersedes to QJ-1911)
TO: UEST Integration {Ql) Health Pians
FROM: udy Mohr Peterson, PhD
Med-QUEST Division Administrator
SUBJECT: MEDICAID FEE-FOR-SERVICE RATES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2019

The memorandum dated June 5, 2019, is being superseded and replaced by this memo due to the
following:

1. Attachment E: ICF-ID, has been removed, new attachment for Sub-Acute Rates.
2. Attachment H: Long Term Care Rates has been revised.

Please find the Medicaid Fee-For-Service (FFS) rates for FY2019 to all Nursung and Hospice Facilities
participating providers listed in the attachments as follows:

Effective 07/01/19 thru 06/30/20:

Attachment A: Acute PPS Rates

Attachment B: Critical Access Hospital Acute Interim Rates
Attachment C: Critical Access Hospital Long Term Care Interim Rates
Attachment D: Outlier Threshold Rates

Attachment E: Sub-Acute Rates

Effective 07/01/19 thru 12/31/19:

Attachment F: Hospice Nursing Facility Rates - 3 pages
Attachment G: FFS Waitlisted Rates

Attachment H: Long Term Care REVISED Rates (Acuity Based)

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGENCY
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OAHU AND NEIGHBOR ISLAND HOSPICE NURSING FACILITY CARE RATES (Attachment F)

Under current regulations, the Medicaid agency reimburses Hospice provider who have contracted
with Medicaid Nursing Facilities 95% of the current Nursing Facility Medicaid Fee-For-Service rate.
Nursing Facility Care is on a per diem basis.

If you have any questions, please contact Ms. Myrna Maramag, Accountant at (808) 692-7983.

Attachments

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGENCY



ATTACHMENT A
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ATTACHMENT B

Hawaii Medicaid FFS & QUEST Integration
Critical Access Hospitals Acute Interim Rates
Effective: 7/1/2019-6/30,/2020

FFS & QI Per Diem - Acute
All Services
Provider Maternity . Except

Provider Name NO. Psych Mother NB Maternity
Hale Ho'ola Hamakua 578263 1,561.20 1,561.20 1,561.20 1,561.20
Kahuku Medical Center 617475 2,126.33 2,126.33 2,126.33 2,126.33
Ka'n Hospital 005675 2,203.17 2,203.17 2,203.17 2,203.17
Kauai Veterans Memorial Hospital 508145 3,492.43 3,492.43 3,492.43 3,492.43
Kohala Hospital 006148 2,137.93 2,137.93 2,137.93 2,137.93
Kula Hospital ' _ 803686 2,137.93 2,137.93 2,137.93 2,137.93
Lanai Community Hospital 803694 2,137.93 2,137.93 2,13793 2,137.93
Moloka'i General Hospital 002452 2,469.36 2,469.36 2,469.36 2,469.36
Samuel Mahelona Memorial Hospital 578601 2,090.14 2,090.14 2,090.14 2,000.14




ATTACHMENT C

Hawaii Medicaid FFS & QUEST Integration
Critical Access Hospitals Lang Term Care Interim Rates
Effective: 7/1/2019-6/30/2020

FFS and QI

Provider Per Diem
Provider Name NO. LTC
Hale Ho'ola Hamakua ‘ 578263 559.15
Kahuku Medical Center 617475 676,99
Ka'u Hospital 005675 600.93
Kauai Veterans Memorial Hospital 508145 573.57
Kohala Hospital 006148 560.46
Kula Hospital 803701 540.35
Lanai Community Hospital 803719 577.45
Samuel Mahelona Memorial Hospital 578601 573.81°




Hawaii Medicaid FFS
Outilier Threshold
Effective 7/1/2019 - 6/30/2020

Qutlier threshold applies to Class I1 & Class IIf Acute providers only.

Index Provider

O 0o NN W N =

g
[l =

Castle Medical Center

Hilo Medical Center
Kapiolani Medical Center
Kona Hospital -
Kuakini Medical Center
Maui Medical Center

Pali Momi Medical Center
Queens Medical Center
Straub Clinic & Hospital
Wahiawa General Hospital
Wilcox Health

Provider
Number

082268
251745
085498
005774
006236
803678
085499
490417
506074
490368
085500

CLASS

DN W W NN WM W N N

ATTACHMENT D

Qutiler
Threshold

95,000
95,000
95,000
95,000
95,000
95,000
95,000
95,000
95,000
95,000
95,000



ATTACHMENT E

Medicaid FFS
Sub-Acute Rate Summary - REVISED For Provider Fee Update
Effective 7/1/2019 through 6/30/2020

SFY 2020 SFY 2020

Sub-Acute Sub-Acute

Provider Per Diem Per Diem

Number |Provider Name Vent Non-Vent
001594 |Ann Pearl Nursing Facility N/A 554.33
251745 |Hilo Medical Center 694.28 446.47

Kapiolani Medical Center for Women & -

085498 [Children 1,149.00 N/A
593013 [Kulana Malama 984..15 879.43
076801 |Pearl City Nursing Home 803.56 719.75
001869 |The Care Center of Honolulu 690.30 444,98
490417 |The Queen's Medical Center 729.89 N/A




ATTACHMENT F

Hawail Medicaid FFS and Quest Integration
Hospice Nursing Facility Rates
Effective 7/1/2019 - 12/31/2019

Hospice g::fli:f Per Diem 93?;:; P:r
Provider NF Rate
Number Provider | /1 /2019 |  Rate
Hospice Name Nursing Facflity Name Number 7/1/2019
597312 |Bristol Hospice Hawail, LLC Aloha Nursing & Rehab Centre 031140 $290,98 $276.44
597312 |Bristol Hospice Hawaii, LLC Ann Pearl Nursing Facllity 001594 $304,93 $289.69
597312 |Bristol Hospice Hawaii, LLC Avalon Care Center - Honoluln 549462 $313.37 $297.70
597312 |Bristol Hospice Hawaii, LLC Hale Malarmalama Nursing Home 001968 $250.53 $238.01
597312 |Bristol Hospice Hawdii, LLC Hale Nani Rehabilitation & Nursing Center 546145 $306.84 $291.50
597312 |Bristol Hospice Hawali, LLC Harry and Jeanette Weinberg at Pohai Nani 044626 $261.28 $248.22
597312 |Bristol Hospice Hawaii, LLC Hi'olani Care Center at Kahala Nuj 580127 ' $250,21 $237.70
597212 |Bristol Hospice Hawali, LLC Ka Punawai Ola 518524 $305.29 $290,02
597312 |[Bristol Hosplce Hawali, LLC Kalakaua Gardens 815409 $306.46 $291,14
597312 |Bristol Hospice Hawaii, LLC Kuakini Geriatric Center (Hale Pulama Mau) 519572 | $260.94 $247.89
597312 |Bristol Hospice Hawaii, LLC Leahi Hospital ’ 003145 $236.69 $224.86
597312 [Bristol Hospice Hawaii, LLC Leeward Integrated Health Services 557118 $322.06 $305,96
597312 |Bristol Hospice Hawali, LLC Liliha Healtheare Center 068419 $268,37 $254.95
§97312 |Bristol Hospice Hawali, LLC Maluhia 067594 $245,09 $232.84
597312 |Bristol Hospice Hawaii, LLC Maunalani Nursing and Rehab Center Q01341 $255.22 $24246
597312 |Bristol Hospice Hawall, LLC Nuuanu Hale Hospital 001539 $281.16 $267.10
597312 |Bristol Hospice Hawaii, LLC Oahu: Care Facility 076790 $260.25 | $247.24
597312 |Bristol Hospice Hawali, L1C Palolo Chinese Home 624503 5281.27 $267.21
597322 [Bristol Hogpice Hawali, LLC Pearl City Nursing Home 076801 $287.99 $273.59
597312 |Bristo! Hospice Hawaii, LLC The Care Center of Honolulu 001869 $322.05 $305.95
597312 |Bristol Hospice Hawaii, LLC Wahlawa General Hospital 592263 $265.69 $25241
055703 [Hospice Hilo DBA Hawaii Care Choices  {Hilo Medical Center 592271 $242.00 $229.90
055703 |Hospice Hilo DEA Hawaii Care Chofces  [Ka'u Hospital 005675 $600.93 $570.88
055703 |Hospice Hilo DBA Hawali Care Choices  |Life Care Center of Hilo 086088 $254.42 $241.70
055703 [Hospice Hila DBA Hawail Care Choices  {Legacy of Hilo Rehabilitation & Nursing Center 802878 $288.99 $274.54
055703 [Hospice Hilo DBA Hawaii Care Choices _|Yukio Okutsu State Veterans Home 616956 | $279.67 | $265.69
081344 |[Hospice Hawali, Inc, Alcha Nursing & Rehab Centre 031140 329098 527644
081344 |Hospice Hawaii, Inc. Ann Pear! Nursing Facllity 001594 £304.93 $289.59
" 081344 |Hosplce Hawalii, Inc. : Avalon Care Center - Honoluln 549462 $313.37 $297.70
081344 |Hospice Hawali, Inc. Hale Malamalama Nursing Home 001968 $250.53 $238.01
081344 |Hospice Hawail, Inc. Hale Nani Rehabilitation & Nursing Center 546145 $306.84 $291.50
081344 |Hospice Hawall, Inc. Hale Dla Kino 087746 $2B6.45 $272.13
081344 |Hospfce Hawall, Inc. Harry and Jeanette Weinberg at Pohat Nani 044626 $261.28 $248.22
081344 |Hospice Hawatl, Inc. |Hi"olani Care Center at Kahala Nui 580127 $250.21 £237.70
081344 |Hospice Hawaii, Inc. Ka Punawai Ola 518524 $305.29 $290,02
081344 |Hospice Hawaii, Inc. Kalakaua Gardens 815409 $306.46 $291.14
081344 |Hospice Hawaii, Inc., Lanal Community Hospital 803719 $577.45 $548,58
081344 |Hospice Hawaii, Inc. Leahi Hospital 003145 | $236.69 $224,86
081344 [Hospice Hawali, Inc. Leeward Integrated Health Services 557118 $322.06 $305.96
081344 |Hospice Hawaii, Inc. Liltha Healthcare Center 068419 $268.37 §254.95
081344 |Hospice Hawaii, Inc. Maluhia . 067594 $245,09 $232.84
081344 |Hospice Hawail, Inc, Maunalani Nursing and Rehab Center 001341 $285.22 $242.46
081344 |Hospice Hawalii, Inc. Nuuanu Hale Hospital 001539 $281.16 $267.10
081344 |Hospice Hawaii, Inc. Oahu Care Facllity 076720 $260.25 $247.24
081344 [Hospice Hawaii, Inc. Palole Chinese Home 624503 $281.27 $267.21
DBI344 |Hospice Hawaii, Inc. Pearl City Nursing Home 076801 $287,99 $273.59
081344 {Hosplce Hawali, Inc. The Cara Center of Honolulu 001869 $322.05 $305.95
081344 |{Hospice Hawaii, inc. Wahlawa General Hospital 592263 $265.69 $252.41
069211 |Hospice Maui, Inc. Hale Makua - Kahului 084347 $263.03 $249.88
069211 |Hospice Maui, Inc. Hale Makua - Wailuku 081553 $252.10 $239,50
069211 |Hospice Maui, Inc. Kula Hospital 803701 $540.35 $513.33
247510 jHospice of Kona _|Life Care Center of Kona 518269 $285.85 $271.56
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Hawalil Medicaid FFS and Quest Integration
Hospice Nursing Facility Rates
Effective 7/1/2019 - 12/31/2019

Hospice h;:::::f Per Diem gg?:n?z?r
Provider Provider NF Rate Rate
Number Hospice Name Nursing Facility Name Number 7/1/2013 7/1/2019
735194 {lIslands Hospice, Inc, Aloha Nursing & Rehab Centre 031140 $290,98 $276.44
735194 |Islands Hospics, Inc, Ann Pear] Nursing Facility 001594 $304.93 $289.69
735194 |Islands Hospice, Inc. Avalon Care Center - Honolulu 549462 $313.37 $297.70
735194 |islands Hospice, In¢. Clarence T.C. Ching Villas at St. Francls 796063 $372.64 $354.01
735194 |Islands Hospice, Inc, Hale Malcua - Kshului 084347 $263.03 $249.88
735194 |lslands Hospice, Inc. Hale Makua - Waltuku 081553 $252,10 $239.50
735194 |Islands Hosplice, Inc, Hale Malamalama Nursing Home 001968 $250,53 $238.01
735194 |Islands Hospice, Inc. Hale Nani Rehabilitation & Nursing Center 546145 $306.84 $291,50
735194 |islands Hospice, Inc. Harry and Jeanette Weinberg at Pohai Nani 044626 $261.28 $248.22
735194 [Islands Hospice, Inc. Hi'olani Care Center at Kahala Nuj 580127 $250.21 $232.70
735194 |islands Hospice, Ine. Ka Punawai Ola 518524 $305.29 $290,02
735194 |lslands Hospice, Inc, Kahuku Medica] Center 617475 5676.99 $643.14
735194 [islands Hospice, Inc. Kalakaua Gardens 815409 $306.46 $291.14
735194 |Islands Hospice, Inc. Kuakini Geriatric Center (Hale Pulama Mau) 519572 $260,94 $247.89
735194 |lslands Hospice, Inc. Kula Hospital 803701 $540,35 $513,33
735194 [Islands Hospice, Inc, Leah! Hospital 003145 $236.69 $224.86
735194 lIslands Hospice, Inc. Leeward Intsgrated Health Services 557118 $322.06 $305.96
735194 [Islands Hospice, Inc Liliha Healthcare Center 068419 $268.37 $254.95
735194 |Islands Hospice, Inc. Maluhia 067594 $245,09 $232.84
735194 |islands Hospice, Inc, Mannalani Nursing and Rehab Center 001341 $255,22 $242.46
735194 |Islands Hospice, Inc. Nuuanu Hale Hospltal 001539 $281.15 $267,10
735194 |lslands Hospice, Inc. Ozhu Care Facility 076790 $260,25 $247.24
735194 |Islands Hospice, Inc. Pajolo Chinese Home 624503 $281.27 $267.21
735194 |lslands Hospice, Ine, Pearl City Nursing Home 076801 $287.99 $273.59
735194 {lslands Hospice, Inc. The Care Center of Honolulu 001869 $322,05 $305,95
735194 |Islands Hospice, Inc. Wahiawa General Hospital 592263 $265.69 $252.41
080310 |KavalHospice, Inc, Garden Isle Healthcare 551178 $331.05 $31449
080310 tKaual Hospice, Inc, Hale Kupuna Heritage Home 521030 $301.28 $286.21
080310 |KauaiHospice, Inc. Kauai Care Center 028544 $277.06 $263.20
080310 |Kauat Hospics, Inc. Kauai Veterans Memorial Hospital 508145 $573.57 $544.99
080310 [Kauai Hospice, Inc. Samuel Mahelona Memorial Hospita) 578601 $573.81 $545.12
053382 |North Hawaii Hospice, Inc. Hale Ho'ola Hamakua 578263 $559.15 $531.19
053382 [North Hawaii Hospice, Inc, Kohala Hospital 006148 $560.46 $532.44
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Hawail Medicaid FFS and Quest Integration
Hospice Nursing Facllity Rates
Effective 7/1/2019 - 12/31/2019

Hospice bI::;islli?:_vg Fer Diem 933:; Lf;er
Provider NF Rate
Number Provider | /) 12019 | _ Rate
Hospice Name Nursing Facility Name Number 7/1/2019
251954 St Francis Hospice Aloha Nursing & Rehab Centye 031140 $290.98 £276,44
251954 |5t Francis Hospice Ann Pear] Nursing Facility 001554 $30493 $289.69
251954 [St. Francis Hospice Avalon Care Canter - Honolulu 549462 $313.37 $297.70
251954 ISt Francis Hospice Clarence T.C. Ching Villas at St, Francis 796063 $372.64 $354.01
251954 (St Francis Hospice Hale Malamalama Nursing Home 001968 $250.53 $238.01
251954 st Francis Hospice Hale Nani Rehabilltation & Nursing Center 546145 $306.84 $291.50
251954 |st. Francis Hospice Hale Ola Kina 087746 $286.45 $272.13
251954 |5t Francis Hospice Harry and Jeanette Weinberg at Pohai Nani 044626 $261.28 $248.22
251954 St Francis Hospice, Hi'olani Care Center at Kahala Nui 580127 $250.21 $237.70
251954 {8t Francis Hospice Ka Punawai Ola 518524 $305.29 $290,02
251954 (St Francis Hosplce Kahuku Medical Center 617475 £676.99 $643.14
251954 [St. Francis Hospice Kalakaua Gardens 815409 '$306.46 $291,14
251954 |St Francis Hospice Leahi Hospltal - 003145 $236.69 $224.86
251954 [St. Francis Hospice Leeward Integrated Health Services 557118 $322.06 $305.96
251954 |8t Francis Hospice Liltha Hedltheare Centar 068419 $268.37 $254.95
251954 (St Francis Hospice Maluhia 067594 $245.09 $232.84
251954 |5t Francis Hospice Maunalani Nursing and Rehab Center 001341 $255.22 $242.46
251954 St Francis Hospice Nuuanu Hale Hospital 001539 $281.16 $267.10
251954 |St Francis Hospice Oahu Care Facility 076790 $260.25 $247.24
251954 (St Francis Hospice Palolo Chinese Home 624503 $281.27 $267.21
251954 |t Francls Hospice Pearl City Nursing Home 076801, $287.99 $273.59
251954 |St. Francis Hospice The Care Center of Honoluly 001869 $322.05 $305.95
251954 St Francis Hospice Wahlawa General Hospital 592263 $265.69 $25241
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Hawaii Medicaid
Waitlisted
Effective: 7/1/2019 - 12/31/2019

ATTACHMENT G

Provider Effective Waitlisted
Index |Provider Name Number Date Per Diem
1 Hale Ho'ola Hamakua 578263 CAH 7/1/2019 249.58
2 Kahuku Hospital 617475 CAH 7/1/2019 249.58
3  Kau Hospital 005675 CAH 7/1/2019 249.58
4  KauaiVeterans Hospital 508145 CAH 7/1/2019 249.58
5  Kohala Hospital 006148 CAH 7/1/2019 249.58
6  Kula Hospital 803686 CAH 7/1/2019  249.58
7  Lanai Community Hospital - 803694 CAH 7/1/2019 249,58
8  Molokai General Hospital 002452 CaAH 7/1/2019 249,58
9  Samuel Mahelona 578601 CAH 7/1/2019 249.58
10  Castle Medical Center 082268 7/1/2019 249,58
11 . Hilo Medical Center 251745 7/1/2019 242,00
12 Kaiser Hospital 082521 7/1/2019 249.58
13  Kapiolani Medical Center 085498 7/1/201% 249,58
14  Kona Community Hospital 005774 7/1/2019 249,58
15 Kuakini Medical Center 006236 7/1/2019 249.58
16 Leahi Hospital 003145 7/1/2019 236.69
17  Maui Medical Center 803678 7/1/2019 249.58
18  North Hawaii ' 078352 7/1/2019 249.58
19  Pali Momi Medical Center 085499 7/1/2019 249.58
20  Queens Medical Center 490417 7/1/2019 249,58
21  Rehab Hospital of the Pacific 505521 7/1/2019 249.58
22  Shriners 684804 7/1/2019 249.58
23  Straub Clinic & Hospital 506074 7/1/2019 249,58
24  Wahiawa General Hospital 490368 7/1/2019 249,58
25  Wilcox Memorial Hospital 085500 7/1/2019 249,58




Hawaii Medicaid FFS

Long Term Care

ACUITY Based Rates - REVISED For Provider Fee Update
Effective 07/01/2019-12/31/2019

ATTACHMENT H

Provider LTC Per Diem Rate
Number |Provider Name 7/1/2019

1 031140 Aloha Nursing & Rehab Center 292.32
2 001594  |Ann Pearl Nursing Facility 306.27
3 549462 Avalon Heaithcare - Honolulu 314.71
4 796063 - |Clarence TC Ching Villas at St. Francis 373.98
5 551178 Garden Isle Health Care 332.39
6 083742 Hale Anuenue Restorative Care Center 280.40
7 521030  {Hale Kupuna Heritage Home 302.62
8 084347 Hale Makua - Kahului 255.95
9 081553 Hale Makua - Wailuku 253.44
10 001968  |Hale Malamalama Nursing Home 251.87
11 546145 Hale Nani Rehabilitation & Nursing Center 299.76
12 087746 Hale Ola Kino 286.45
13 044626 Harry and Jeanette Weinberg Care Center 261.28
14 592271  |Hilo Medical Center 242.00
15 580127 Hi'olani 250.21
16 518524 Ka Punawai Ola 306.63
17 815409 Kalakaua Gardens 306.46
13 028544 Kauai Care Center 278.40
19 519572 Kuakini Medical Center 262.28
20 593013 Kulana Malama 386.02
21 003145 Leahi Hospital 236.69
22 557118 Leeward Integrated Health Services 323.40
23 802878 Legacy Hilo 290.33
24 086085 |Life Care Center of Hilo 255.38
25 518269 Life Care Center of Kona 287.19
26 068419 Liliha Healthcare Center 269.71
27 067594 Maluhia 245.09
28 001341 Maunalani Nursing and Rehab Center 256.56
29 001539 Nuuanu Hale Hospital . 282,50
30 076790 Oahu Care Facility 261.59
31 624503 Palolo Chinese Home 282.61
32 076801 Pear] City Nursing Home 289.33
33 001869 The Care Center of Honolulu 323.39
34 592263 Wahiawa General Hospital 267.03
35 616956 Yukio Okutsu Veterans Care Home 279.67




